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l/ 
R.OfS. 

1 L.D. 2391 

2 (Filing No. S-419 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 113TH LEGISLATURE 
6 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " 
8 to H.P. 1745, L.D. 2391, Bill, "AN ACT to Extend the 
9 Uses of the Potato Marketing Improvement Fund." 

10 Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 
11 3 and inserting in its place the following: 

12 'Sec. 3. Allocation. The following funds are 
13 allocated from Other Special Revenue to carry out the 
14 purposes of this Act. 

15 1988-89 

16 AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND RURAL 
17 RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF 

18 Potato Marketing Improvement Fund 

19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

All Other 

Allocates funds earned 
as interest on the 
cash balance of the 
Potato Marketing 
Improvement Fund to be 
used as specified 
grants to farmers.' 
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$300,000 



R.ots. 
SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to 
H.P. 1745, L.D. 2391 

1 Further amend the amendment in section 4 in the 
2 last line by striking out the following: "1991" and 
3 inserting in its place the following: '1990' 

4 STATEMENT OF FACT 

5 This amendment reformats the allocation section to 
6 make it conform with standard practice. It also 
7 changes the sunset date of the bill from 1991 to 1990. 

8 05413040588 

7 
9 (Sen. MATTHEWS~ -:/ 

10 SPONSORED BY f/"~ ~ .~ /' 
~~~~~~~~~~~ 

11 COUNTrnebec 
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