

R. of S.

1	L.D. 2391
2	(Filing No. S-419)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1745, L.D. 2391, Bill, "AN ACT to Extend the Uses of the Potato Marketing Improvement Fund."
10 11	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 3 and inserting in its place the following:
12 13 14	'Sec. 3. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from Other Special Revenue to carry out the purposes of this Act.
15	1988-89
16 17	AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND RURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
18	Potato Marketing Improvement Fund
19	All Other \$300,000
20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Allocates funds earned as interest on the cash balance of the Potato Marketing Improvement Fund to be used as specified grants to farmers.'

Page 1-LR5413

R. of S. SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to H.P. 1745, L.D. 2391

4

8

1 Further amend the amendment in section 4 in the 2 last line by striking out the following: "1991" and 3 inserting in its place the following: '1990'

STATEMENT OF FACT

5 This amendment reformats the allocation section to 6 make it conform with standard practice. It also 7 changes the sunset date of the bill from 1991 to 1990.

05413040588

9 (Sen. MATTHEWS) 10 SPONSORED BY # 11 Kénnebec COUNTY:

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (4/6/88) (Filing No. S-419)

Page 2-LR5413